**Republic of the Philippines** WANGYU Province of Davao del Norte BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City (Small Value Procurement) Ouotation No. : C20213745 PR Number : 2108-4152 Date : August 12, 2021 Page : 1 PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 9184 AND ITS IMPLEMENTING RULES AND REGULATIONS, PLEASE QUOTE YOUR UNIT, TOTAL AND GRAND/LOT PRICE OF THE ITEMS LISTED HEREUNDER, WHICH THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE DESIRES TO PURCHASE. SHOULD THE BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FIND YOUR PRICE REASONABLE, RESPONSIVE AND LOWEST IN THE MARKET, YOU WILL BE OFFICIALLY NOTIFIED AS TO THE DATE OF DELIVERY. IN CASE THERE IS A FAILURE OF DELIVERY AND/OR LATE DELIVERIES. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES SHALL BE IMPOSED AND BE CHARGED AGAINST YOUR PRESENT OR FUTURE TRANSACTIONS. THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DEL NORTE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT OR REJECT ANY BID, TO ANNUL THE BIDDING PROCESS, AND TO REJECT ALL BIDS ANY TIME PRIOR TO CONTRACT AWARD, WITHOUT THEREBY INCURRING ANY LIABILITY TO THE AFFECTED BIDDER/S. Item Quotation Otv./Unit Item No. Unit Price | Total Amount 500 PCS 4X8 TARPAULIN 1 Remarks : TERMS & CONDITIONS: 1. The supplier is Davao del Norted-based. 2. The supplier can deliver in 3-5 days after receipt of Purchase Order. 3. The supplier can provide draft layout of design and ACCOMMODATE (various) REVISIONS. 4. No partial/late delivery. 5. The supplier can provide free tarp installation service/erection work in different areas of This Province TARPAULIN FOR VARIOUS INFORMATION DISSEMINATION PURPOSES FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2021 Approved Budget for the Contract : P 175,000.00 PLACE OF DELIVERY : ON SITE DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: August 19, 2021 TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM VERY TRULY YOURS, SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification. ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer) I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIBED ARE CURRENT AND VALID FOR 120 DAYS FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS. 2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE STOCKS ARE READILY AVAILABLE OFF-THE-SHELF. NAME OF ESTABLISHMENT \_\_\_\_ ADDRESS \_\_\_\_ Please check PhilGEPS Registration No.: V.A.T. whether VAT SIGNATURE Non-V.A.T. or Non-VAT

PRINTED NAME

CANVASS BY:

T.I.N. No.

TEL./FAX No. :

WANG	ΥU			ŀ	Republic	e of the I	Philippiı	nes						
Province of Davao del Norte														
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE														
	Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City													
(Small Value Procurement)														
								Quotat	ion	No.	: C2021	3745		
PR Numb	per :	2108-4152	2			Date :			e :	<u>August 12, 2021</u>				
									Pag	e :	2	2		
YOUR UNI PURCHAS WILL BE C LIQUIDAT GOVERNM	IT, TOTA SE. SHO DFFICIAL ED DAM MENT OF	HE PERTINENT AL AND GRAND, ULD THE BIDS LLY NOTIFIED A AGES SHALL B DAVAO DEL N ANY TIME PRI	/LOT PRICE O AND AWARDS AS TO THE DA BE IMPOSED A NORTE RESER	F THE ITEN S COMMITT TE OF DEL ND BE CHA RVES THE F	MS LISTED TEE FIND Y IVERY. IN ARGED AG. RIGHT TO A	HEREUND OUR PRIC CASE THE AINST YOU	ER, WHIC E REASON RE IS A FA JR PRESEI R REJECT	h the Nable Nlure Nt or Any e	E PROVINC , RESPON E OF DELIV R FUTURE BID, TO AN	e of Sive / /ery / Tran Inul 1	DAVAO AND LO' AND/OR SACTIO FHE BID	DEL NOR WEST IN 1 LATE DE NS. THE F DING PRC	TE DESIRE THE MARK LIVERIES, PROVINCIA DCESS, AN	ES TO (ET , YOU AL ND TO
Item No.	Qty.	/Unit				Item					Unit	<b>Quot</b> Price	<b>cation</b>	Amount
			*	* * GR <i>F</i>	AND/LOT	PRICE	:	Ρ						
	The f a) I b) F c) I	ms and Con following docume Mayor's/Busines PhilGEPS Regist ncome/Business Omnibus Sworn	entary requirem s Permit tration Number s Tax Return (L		e submitter	d together v	vith the Prio	ce Quo	otation Forn	n or C	anvass a	as requisite	for award	:

TARPAULIN FOR VARIOUS INFORMATION DISSEMINATION PURPOSES	FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2021

Approved Budget for the Contract : P175,000.00	
place of delivery : ON SITE	
DATE OF OPENING OF CANVASS: August 19, 2021	
TIME OF OPENING OF CANVASS: 09:00:00 AM	VERY TRULY YOURS,
SUPPLIERS MUST SPECIFY/INDICATE BRAND NAMES UPON QUOTATION Failure to specify, may be a ground for disqualification.	ENGR. GLENN A. OLANDRIA (Provincial Engineer)
I HEREBY CERTIFY: 1) THE ABOVE PRICES OF THE ITEMS HEREIN DESCRIE	RED ARE CURRENT AND VALUE FOR 120 DAYS
<ul><li>FROM DATE OF THE OPENING OF CANVASS.</li><li>2) IN CASE THE PROVINCE OF DAVAO DEL NORTE WILL BE PROCURED FROM MY/OUR ESTABLISHMENT, THE S</li></ul>	. OFFICIALLY NOTIFY THAT THE ITEMS WILL
NAME OF ESTABLISHMENTADDRESSPlease checkV.A.T. PhilGEPS Registration No.:	
whether VAT Non-V.A.T.	SIGNATURE
T.I.N. No TEL./FAX No. :	PRINTED NAME
CANVASS BY:	
Cignature Oren Drinted Name	DOGTETON